DD 130
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Manual de instrucciones es
Manual de instruções pt
Printed: 12.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5128047 / 000 / 00Printed: 12.04.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5128047 / 000 / 01
1
This Product is Certified

machine is referred to as "the tool".
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and serial number can be found
on the rating plate on the tool. Make a note of this data
in your operating instructions and always refer to it when
making an enquiry to your Hilti representative or ser-
vice department.
Type: DD130
Serial no.:
2. General safety rules
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
2. Work Area
2.1 Keep your work area clean and well lit. Clut-
tered benches and dark areas invite accidents.
1. -WARNING-!
Read and understand all instructions.
Failure to follow all instructions listed below may
result in electric shock, fire and/or serious personal
injury.
General
warning
Warning:
electricity
Warning: hot
surface
Obligation signs
Symbols
Wear eye
protection
Wear a safety
helmet
Wear ear
protection
Wear safety
gloves
Wear safety
boots
1. General information
1.1 Safety notices and their meaning
-DANGER-
Draws attention to imminent danger that will lead to seri-
ous bodily injury or fatality.
-WARNING-
Draws attention to a potentially dangerous situation that
could lead to serious personal injury or fatality.
-CAUTION-
Draws attention to a potentially dangerous situation that
could lead to slight personal injury or damage to the
equipment or other property.
-NOTE-
Draws attention to an instruction or other useful infor-
mation.
1.2 Pictograms
Warning signs
Read the operating